Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
n Hmp 1411832156						OPERA	ΓΟR		🛛 Initia	al Report 🛛 Fi	inal Report	
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. ZC0737						Contact: Tony Savoie						
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220						Telephone No. 575-887-7329						
Facility Name: PLU-411 Tank Battery						Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						Federal API No. 30-015-39930						
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
I C								East/W Eas	West Line County st Eddy			
Latitude N 32.193096 Longitude W 103.780815												
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Crude Oil Volume of Release: 10 Bbls. Volume Recovered: None												
Source of Release: Facility flare							Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:					
							4/8/14 at 6:30 p.m. 4/8/14 at 6:30 p.m.					
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? Was reported to the BLM upon discovery due to acreage involved						
By Whom? Tony Savoie						Date and Hour: 4/9/14 8:00 a.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
🗌 Yes 🖾 No												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						-l				RECEIVE		
										APR 2 4 2014	i	
NMOCD ARTESIA												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A valve was discovered closed going to the scrubber on the facility flare line. The vessels pressured up sending crude oil out the flare line. The valves were												
restored to normal operations.												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*								
										the soil with less than		
										liate area around the finisidue visible on the sc		
										be collected from the s		
the impacted	area to det	ermine any fu	rther reme	diation required.								
I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and compl	ete to th	he best of my	knowledge and u	inderstar	nd that pur	suant to NMOCD rule	sand	
regulations a	ll operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain re	lease n	otifications a	nd perform correc	ctive acti	ions for rel	eases which may enda	anger	
										ieve the operator of lia		
										r, surface water, huma compliance with any o		
federal, state	, or local la	ws and/or regi	ulations.		- F							
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature and Danie												
						Approved by	Environmental S	Specialist	: //			
Printed Name: Tony Savoie								·	fm	ra		
Title: Waste	Manageme	nt and Remed	cialist		Approval Da	te: 4/28/1	4	Expiration	Date: NA			
E-mail Addro	ess: tasavoi	e@basspet.co			Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, & Attached							
Date: 4/24/14 Phone: 432-556-8730 like approval by BLM. <u>SUBMIT REMEDIATION</u>												
* Attach Addi	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: 2PP-2266											
								101				

